Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Akzo Nobel Asphalt Applications, Inc.		12/10/2004	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Akzo Nobel Holdings II LLC	
Street Address:	120 White Plains Road, Suite 300	
City:	Tarrytown	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10591	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1500925	PERMA-TAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900074704

Fax Number: (914)366-4097

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipani.trademark@akzonobel.com

Correspondent Name: Ralph J. Mancini

Address Line 1: 120 White Plains Road, Suite 300 Address Line 2: Akzo Nobel Inc., IP Department Address Line 4: Tarrytown, NEW YORK 10591

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TG00860
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David H. Vickrey

Signature: /David H. Vickrey/

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003524 FRAME: 0349

Date:	04/18/2007	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=ANAA merged into ANHLLC#page1.tif		
source=ANAA merged into ANHLLC#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003524 FRAME: 0350

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"AKZO NOBEL ASPHALT APPLICATIONS, INC.", A TEXAS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "AKZO NOBEL HOLDINGS II LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"AKZO NOBEL HOLDINGS II LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 4:29 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2005, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

3641348 8100M 040907473



Darriet Smith Windson Socretory of Socre

AUTHENTICATION: 3555882

DATE: 12-16-04

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003524 FRAME: 0351

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:28 PM 12/15/2004 FILED 04:29 PM 12/15/2004 SRV 040907473 - 3641348 FILE

State of Delaware

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION AKZO NOBEL ASPHALT APPLICATIONS INC. INTO DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AKZO NOBEL HOLDINGS II LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), the undersigned surviving limited liability company submits the following certificate of merger for filing and certifies that:

1. The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the limited liability companies or other business entities which are to merge are:

Name
Akzo Nobel Asphalt Applications Inc.
Akzo Nobel Holdings II LLC
Delaware

- 2. An agreement of merger has been approved and executed by each of the domestic limited liability companies or other business entities which are to merge.
- 3. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Akzo Nobel Holdings II LLC.
- 4. The merger shall become effective on January 1, 2005, at 12:01 a.m.
- 5. The agreement of merger is on file at a place of business of the surviving limited liability company which is located at 7 Livingstone Avenue, Dobbs Ferry, New York 10522.
- 6. A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request and without cost to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this certificate of merger has been duly executed as of the 10th day of December, 2004, and is being filed in accordance with Section 18-209 of the Act by an authorized person of the surviving limited liability company in the merger.

AKZO NOBEL HOLDINGS II LLC

Charles S.K. Soudder, Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 003524 FRAME: 0352

RECORDED: 04/18/2007